T RevisToN HiSToRY
[Zove o] SescriPTION ESZEIE
H
4X 8X 4X 4X 2X
E !
N|
h\
W
N
N
li\l
sl Hl -
|=~\l \&
s |E|I TAIL VIEW
.J SCALE 1:4
3 |
SN J
‘\\\ NI r
N rg
|
e
0 SEE DETAIL VIEW 1 - 3G
FASTENAL 47404 OR ROD THD 3/8-16 UNC X SEE
S| EQUIV. 4.50 GR. 18-8 316 ST. STL. 2
MMC 92196A712 OR SHCS 1/2-13 X 1,00 GR, SEE
6|30 2oa X STAINLESS STEEL 18-8 | o)
WG 92141A056 OR | WASHER FLAT 3/4 13/16 1D
16 | 29 vy e STAINLESS STEEL 18-8 | -
WOVASTER-CAFR | HEX D LAG SCREW 3/8 X SEE
0] 90123A374 OR EQUIV, 1.50 GR, 316 STAINLESS STEEL 318 PG 2
NCVASTER GARR | CLEVIS PIN WITH COTTER 1
2 | 27 | 98306A351 OR EQUIV. PIN 172 X 1 ST STEEL
MCMASTER CARR WASHER FLAT 1/2 1-1/4
* | %6 | 92916A420 OR EQUIV. 0D BRASS BRASS -
FASTENAL 80304 OR SHCS 3/8-16 X 7/8 ASTM
16| 25 A JE STEEL ALLOY ASTM AS74 | -
FASTENAL 79074 OR SHCS 1/2-13 X 1,00 GR, SEE
28 | 2 i ¥ STAINLESS STEEL 316 | o) .
5 | 2s | PASTEMAL TROZTOR | washn 1/2 FLAT GA.316 | STAINLESS STEEL 316 | -
3 [0 | RSTOWL 13590 OF | K05 172-T3 X T-378 OF | srancess sreet ree | -
FASTENAL 70712 OR SEE
1021 EQUIV. HEX NUT 3/B-16 GR.18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 1B-8 PG 2
8 |20 FASTENAL 70360 OR HEX CAP SCREW 3/4-10 X STAINLESS STEEL 18-8 _
EQUIV. 1.75 18- b
4 | 1o | FASTENAL SE1020R | hex NUT 1/4-20 GR. A | STEEL ASTM AS63 GR.A | -
16| 18 FASTENA&U‘J‘/}'\W OR FLAT WASHER 3/8 0.812 STEEL A36 _
s [ 17 | TASTEWAL 33004 OF [FLAT WASHER 174 0.754 00 p— N
FASTENAL 14007 OR | HEX CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X
4 |16 EQUIV. 1-1/4 GR. 8 STEEL SAE J429 GRADE 8 - |
8 |15 FASTENMEQWHVIWW o HEX NUT 3/4-10 18-8 SS STAINLESS STEEL 1B-8 -
FASTENAL 0121491 OR | STUD FULL THD 3/8-16 X SEE
5|14 QUIV. 3.00 GR. 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 18-8 PG 2
6 | 13 | FASTENAL 77714 OR | ey NT 1/2-13 GR.316 | STAINLESS STEEL 316 | sr®
v, Re 2
Sl - - - -1
N B B B B
T N B B B
BB SBS DETECTOR FRAME
1 9 A09019-01-09-0100 ASSY - -
1 8 A09018-01-00-0100 |BB TIMING HODOSCOPE ASSY - PSGEEZ —
1] 7 | A0B010-01-00-0400 |  BIG BITE PRESHOWER - ur
2 | 6 | A02013-01-00-0102 |LEG SPAT US WLOT 10 DEG A3 -
2 5 A02013-01-00-0101 | LEG SPRT DS WLOMT 10 DEG A3B -
A02013-01-00-0000-AE see | B
1 4 F02 HONEYCOMB ASSY BB CAL - pC 2
1 3 A00000-01-01-3200 GRINCH DETECTOR ASSY - -
GEM DETECTOR 'A’ ASSY
1 2 A00000-01-00-1800 UVA $BS - -
1 1 A00000-01-00-0900 INFN GEM ,PSEST\(ECTOR PKG - -
v ~ r v i
TA | VIEW 1 [ B i P
ET ORANINGS SHATL ALWAYS FAVE THE SN REVISTON T
SCALE 1:4 ONLESS By e SPECIF (D | MATERIAL United States Newport News
NOTES: (RS R i O %
W . ey
1 WEIGHT IS APPROXIMATELY 10,950 LBS 4;"/,‘ .25’(%.%5 km. SEE PRI LT HALL A - E03019 Gdn
: . . THiRD AL PRoseoTN ]| BIG BITE SBS
2. IN ACGORDANCE WITH THE JEFFERSON LAB ESH&Q MANUAL  E— T ey —" BIG BITE SBS SPECTROMETER A
SUBJEGT MATTER EXPERT (SME) SIGNATURES MAY BE REQUIRED. A o sue S5 | BB SBS ELECTRON DETECTOR STACK
SO "
@6‘ 100 T SCALE DRAMING E‘ AQ0000-01-16-0700 { -
0. HENLEY e T L L e
8 ‘ 7 ‘ 6 ‘ 5 * 4 ‘ 3 ‘ 2 1

Approved: 10/10/2017; E-Sign 1D : 351962; signed by: Ap. 1: W. Seay; Ap. 2: D. Higinbotham; C.: J. Mille; D: T. Fuell |



w/_@
H
PARTS MODIFIED PER DRAWING !
AD2013-01-00-0006 & A02013-01-00-0007 i 0
) 5
5%
OCOD) i
3 6X 5X 6X i SEE DETAIL VIEW 2 - 2G
4
i
———— i
i
G
o
o [T —
S
;
-
4
o
. F
o
. TAI VIEW - —
SCALE 1:2
o
i - —.1'\L
i o
‘ S, £
REMOVE BIG BITE PRESHOWER (ITEM 7) T <+
PRIOR TO BB TIMING HODOSGOPE ASSY
(ITEM 8) INSTALLATION.
D
XP VI
C
B
A
DETAIL LEW -
STZE O, o V-
SCALE 1:4 \ \ A00000-01-16-0700 \—
[BF 170 [OvS s 2 o 3
8 ‘ 7 6 5 * 4 3 2 1

Approved: Ap. 1: W, Seay; Ap. 2:D. £ C.: . Millor; D: T. Fuell |




84,5
.7(25_5)4.?-7(33_0)—-
(8.5) (33.8) H
\ )
4X 5/8-11UNC X 1.50 DP
BEAMUNE‘] FOR LIFTING EYES
@]
(4.0) |
‘ . L e @ © ©
Al © ‘
(2.7) (51.4) m, ‘ ‘ ‘ ’—‘
— 6.3
Wn (%) (4.9) —
£O£
Ll | F
@ L TAIL VIEW 3 -
B! /Al SCALE 1:2
* | —
P (13.9)
R IR | ~
= R § d
f—22.7 (38.0) £
(2.0)—= = 79.50
(83.5)
TOP VIEW 3 - 7G
*
(32.9) (17.7)—~ F—(30.3)—
¥
o a I I (0.4)
[ I L LT T )Y
N 1 TeeTer ety : b
I 'bl kw‘ { /a/ 'ttht.tt.tht- :
D) I q H E d | E ﬂ
© ' o 4 10
]E B H 3 ]
ﬁf éJ D SDE :
] N 4 43 ¢
j 11200 BEAML INE - d 7 (97.5)
: K- ‘ ] (126.2)
(94.75) E S S
| 4 H E dl |k I
e It 1 B
> o . re
a Bt S o ﬂ -
=== == — (5. . L
SEE DETAIL VIEW 3 - 3G (1040) \
=] e—n fo—(28.7) —=
e (24.9) —=f=—(17.7) —=f
(34.0)
(3.2)—~ (60.9) (71.5) A
(67.5) \SI‘EZE\MAwo'oooo—ow—w6—0700 \M—v'
FRONT VIEW 3 - 7C | VIEW = 10 TSR SRR 3 T3
‘ 7 ‘ 6 5 * 4 3 ‘ 2 ‘ 1

Approved: 10/10/2017; E-Sign 1D : 351962; signed by: Ap. 1: W. Seay; Ap. 2: D. Higinbotham; C.: J. Mille; D: T. Fuell |



